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72C46

P.

668 SANGAMON

LEGEND

Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal
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LIGHTING PLAN
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EXIST. CURVE380

PI STA. =74+78.55

! =2%%d 09’ 47" (LT)

D =1%%d 09’ 55"

R =4,916.84’

T =92.83’

L =185.63’

E =0.88’

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. =73+85.73

P.T. STA. =75+71.36

EXIST. CURVE37

PI STA. =76+64.18

! =2%%d 09’ 48" (RT)

D =1%%d 09’ 55"

R =4,916.47’

T =92.83’

L =185.63’

E =0.88’

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. =75+71.36

P.T. STA. =77+56.99
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P.

668 SANGAMON
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LEGEND

Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal
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Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE
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Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal

Conduit pushed, 3" dia., intermediate metalD
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Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal
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LEGEND

Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal
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72C46

P.

668 SANGAMON

LEGEND

Electric service installation, 240/480V, 

one phase, 4 wire

Proposed lighting controller

Light pole, aluminum, 50 ft. M.H., 15 ft. 

davit arm, with 400W HPS luminaire

Unit duct in trench

Unit duct in conduit

Conduit pushed

CABLE/CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 8, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Unit duct, 600V, 2-1C No. 10, 1/C No. 8 ground, 

(XLP - Type USE), 3/4" dia. polyethylene

Conduit pushed, 2" dia., intermediate metal

A

B

C

LIGHTING PLAN
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NOTES:

 

ALL NECESSARY REVISIONS TO THE WIRING

SHOWN ON THIS SHEET SHALL BE MADE AT

NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT 

AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER.

1.

LIGHTING CKT 1

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 1

LIGHTING CKT 2

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 1

LIGHTING CKT 3

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 1

LIGHTING CKT 1

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 2

LIGHTING CKT 2

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 2

LIGHTING CKT 3

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 2

LIGHTING CKT 1

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 3

LIGHTING CKT 2

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER NO. 3
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All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

unless otherwise shown.

Pole Setbackm
in

.
(2

4
)

6
1

0

(�)19

(1
5

)

3
8
1

F
o
r
m

e
d

1
5

0 (6
)m

in
.

25 (1)

(24)610

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

#6 Bare

copper

wire

(2
4
)

6
1

0

(1
2

)

3
0
5

STEEL FOUNDATION

Or

(2�x12)65x305

(5’)

6.1 m

1.5 m

(20’)

(30’)9 m

125 (5)

125 (5)

S
h

a
f
t
 
d

e
p

t
h

 
(
S

e
e
 
t
a
b

l
e
)

6 (�)

(5 ft.)

(When rock is encountered

and foundation is shallower)

Shaft dia.

(See table)

S
h
a
f
t
 
d
e
p
t
h
 
(
S

e
e
 
t
a
b
l
e
)

(5)

Fill with fine

aggregate

125

Pole Foundation Setback:

 

For horizontal  mounted luminaires, setback

shall  be a minimum of          from edge

of pavement.

 

For vertical  mount luminaires, setback shall 

be a minimum of         from edge of 

pavement.  Poles shall  be located 

behind guardrail  or other protective

barriers, or as directed by the Engineer.

100 (4)

75 (3)

Finished grade

Finished

grade

Bolt circle

diameter

(See table)

RING PLATE DETAIL

TOP VIEW

See Ring

Plate Detail

508 (20) O.D.

6

(
�
)

A
n
c
h
o
r
 
r
o
d
 
l
e
n
g
t
h
 
(
S

e
e
 
t
a
b
l
e
)

16 mm x 3 m (�"x 10’)

Copperclad grounding

electrode. When foundation

is set in rock, install ground

electrode in cable trench.

(30’)

(31’-35’)

(36’-40’)

(41’-45’)

(46’-50’)

<

(5’-0")

(5’-6")

(6’-0")

(6’-6")

(7’-0")

SHAFT

DIAMETER

SHAFT

DEPTH

SHAFT

DIAMETER

SHAFT

DEPTH

BOLT CIRCLE

DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONSTEEL FOUNDATION

1.52 m

1.67 m

1.83 m

1.98 m

2.13m

1.83 m

1.83 m

1.83 m

1.83 m

2.44 m

(4’-9")

(5’-3")

(5’-9")

(6’-3")

(6’-9")

1.45 m

1.60 m

1.75 m

1.90 m

2.00 m

ANCHOR ROD

LENGTH 

220 mm x 2.44 m

Length does not include      hook

                           for Twin luminaires

(9)230

305 (12)

230 (9) 292

(15)381

(11.5)      I.D. with        bolt circle

      I.D. with        bolt circle

450 (18) O.D.

75 (3)

(6)150

(8�"x 8’-0")

  9.1 m

9.4 m - 10.7 m

10.9 m - 12.2 m

12.5 m - 13.7 m

14.0 m - 15.2 m

1.52m

LIGHT POLE

MOUNTING HEIGHT

      I.D. P.V.C.

wireway window.

Fill with fine

aggregate

 Cast bronze clamp

430 (17)

Plate to be 

installed when

required (See ring

plate detail)

      I.D. 

P.V.C. wiring

window

380 (15) O.D.

356 (14) 432      I.D. with        bolt circle

      

(17)

292 (11.5)

(30)762

381 (15) 432 (17)

     Min. concrete cover

on all steel

All foundations are designed to be located on slopes not exceeding

2:1 where soils have an unconfined compressive strength of at

least 1.0 TSF. The contractor shall verify the soil strength during

drilling for concrete foundations or by monitoring installation

resistance on steel foundations and notify the engineer if other

conditions are encountered.

Use dirt removed from

foundation to meet

           chord

fill around foundation

top. Grade dirt level

with bottom of concrete

chamfer.

If the required anchor rod length

above top of foundation is less than

     , anchor rods may be lowered

below      .

Thick min.

300 x 300 x 25

300 x 300 x 25

375 x 375 x 31

375 x 375 x 31

375 x 375 x 31

12 x 12 x 1

12 x 12 x 1

15 x 15 x 1 1/4

15 x 15 x 1 1/4

15 x 15 x 1�

TOP PLATE (min)

610

610

762

762

762

(24)

(24)

(30)

(30)

(30)

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

(8�)

(8�)

(8�)

(8�)

(8�)

(6’)

(6’)

(6’)

(6’)

(8’)

292 

292 

381 

381 

381 

Bolt circle diam. shall be       when a TB3-17 transformer base is used

Two,

wiring windows

180 apart

Cutting  Or  Helix &

teeth       pilot point

1

2

3

3

3

3

2

2

1

4

4

Length above foundation

shall  be adjusted to accomodate 

breakaway devices furnished by

the contractor for a specific

installation. 

Varies

25 (1)

Chamfer

31 (1�) 15.24 (50’)Anchor rod shall be increased to       diameter for        

mounting height or above.

Anchor rod     diameter with      threads. 

Anchor rod shall extend through nut     .

For barrier or foundation behind guardrail, use 

self-locking nut and flat washer. Do not use lock washer.

min. dia. with        

  bolt circle

min. dia. with       

or       bolt

circle

Notes:

 

Wireway may be on front, back or side of foundation as required

by the trenching. Place door of transformer base on wireway side

to minimize the number of unit duct bends.

 

Top of schedule 40       I.D. PVC wiring window, shall

be flush with the top of foundation for drainage. 

TB3-17 transformer base is not to be used on metal foundation 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

Wireway location identification 

marks shall be notched in side

of plate or stamped on top.

(11.5)

(11.5)

(15)

(15)

(15)
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Pole

ground

lug

Surge protectors

(metal oxide-

varistor type) 2-1/c #10 XLP-USE

cable to each

luminaire

WIRING DETAIL

For each luminaire

use 2 pole fused

quick disconnect.

For receptacle

circuit (not shown) 

use 2 pole 

fuseholder with

solid neutral.

Cable splices according 

to Art 1066.06 with

compression connectors

appropriately taped.

Wireway window

in pole foundation

Pole base plate

1" leveling nuts 

Stainless steel standard grade wire cloth,

6x6 (1/4") mesh or less with #16 gauge

(0.062") diameter or heavier wire.

 

Attach with �" stainless steel banding

or tie back onitself with stainless steel wire ties.

Finished installation must prevent rodent entry.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

unless otherwise shown.

NO SCALE

GENERAL NOTES

All cable splices shall be taped unless another method

has been specifically approved by the Engineer.

For example purposes the pole is shown on an anchor base.

If the pole is required to be set on a breakaway base,

consult the Standard Specifications.

All taped splices shall use 2 layers of electrical tape

over 3 layers of rubber tape as required by the

Standard Specifications.  Coat the finished taped

splice with bonding compound.
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(12’)
Twin arm

(as required)

Neoprene

cap

Span

DAVIT

ARM

POLE

RADIUS

5

7

2

1

3

4

5

62

9

7

MAST ARM

POLE

LENGTH

DEPTH IN

GROUND

Handhole

B
u

t
t
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a
s
e

m
in

.

Door

5

22

~
 R

o
a
d

w
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y

~
 
R
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&

 
~

 
B
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t
 
#

Fill

1

 

2

 

3

 

4

 

5

 

6

 

7

 

8

9

 

 

10

 

11

 

12

 

13

 

14

6

TENON

TENON
TWIN TENON

3^ + 1^ above

horizontal

DAVIT ARM

DAVIT ARM-TWIN

(4’-0")

(6’-0")

(8’-0")

1.2 m

1.8 m

2.4 m

750 mm

1.2 m

1.65 m

1
5

0

(6
)

A A

2
5

 
 
 
(
1

)

7
5

 
 
 
(
3

)

(6)

150

7
5

 
 
 
(
3

)

Pole number

Location number

(9
)

2
2

5

2
2

5

(9
)

(6’)

(2
)

5
0

3.6 m

1.8 m

9.5x19 (�x�)

(3)       -16 Tap hole

   for                    

   long set screws

9.5 (�)

   (2�)63       Sch. 40 pipe

weathering steel

50 (2)     Sch. 40 pipe

weathering steel 75 (3)     O.D.

Pipe tenon

(2
)

5
0

(6
)

1
5

0

2

6

5

8

10

12

13

14

10

11

5

(1
6

)

4
0

0

(8
)

2
0

0

(6
)

1
5

0
(8

’)

2
.4

 m

25 (1)

(3x9)75x225

Cable entrance

     Wide green

paint band

(8)

200

6
7
5

(2
7
)

Fill

(
2
0
)

5
0

0

See pole

foundation

sheet for

details
Fill

Ventilating

screen,

stainless

steel

(12’-9")

3.88 m

(11’-8")

3.55 m

25

   (1)

(8)

200

(12�)

317.5

~ Exist.

  pile

Cl

 } Alum. pole

20

(�)

~ Exist.

  pileChamfer    

(2�) 

60

Cl25

   (1)

(27)

686

317.5

(12�)

9
0

0

(3
6
)

247.7

784

(32)

(9�)

247.7

(9�)

3.68 m

(12’-1")

~ Pole

7
8

4

(3
2
)

3
1

7
.5

(
1

2
�)

(8�)

(11�)292.1

Single or twin arm assembly

shall be tilted 3^ above

horizontal.

NOTE:

(65’)

(60’)

(55’)

(50’)

(45’)

(40’)

(35’)

(30’)

(12’)

(10’)

(9’)

(8’)

(7’)

(6.5’)

(6’)

(5.5’)

3.6 m

3.0 m

2.7 m

2.4 m

2.1 m

2.0 m

1.8 m

1.7 m

19.8 m

18.0 m

16.8 m

16.0 m

13.7 m

12.0 m

10.7 m

9.0 m

63 (2�)

600 (24)

(10’)25 (1) 3.0 m

16 (�)

(36)900

(1�)40

(3)75

Luminaire

 

Wood pole, class 3 or better

 

       Galv. steel conduit

 

Single offset pole band

 

Conduit bushing

 

Cable clamps on        centers

 

2/c #12 Type use cable

 

     Galv. steel conduit          

in length

 

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

unless otherwise shown.

SECTION A-A

BRIDGE PIER MOUNT

BENT #

 (Looking       )

STAINLESS STEEL

FLAIR BASE TRANSFORMER BASE

FRANGIBLE

BREAKAWAY COUPLING

POLE, WOOD

BUTT BASE

ANCHOR

METAL CONCRETEOR

75

8.3

180

128.72 km

2

)

      } hot dipped galvanized bolt with

flat washer & locknut (3 req’d)

 

Conduit clamps on        centers

 

Unit duct

 

Threaded reducer

 

"C" Condulet, threaded

 

       Galv. steel conduit for 1 unit

duct or      galv. steel conduit for 2

or 3 unit ducts.  

TENON MOUNT BRACKET ARM

(30")

(4’-0")

(5’-6")

.37 m

"Install and orient arm bracket over pole tenon and

firmly hand tighten the two set screws. Use third

hole in arm bracket as a guide to drill a    (“

diameter hole through tenon. Install and tighten self-

tapping screw. Tighten set screws an additional

(� to �) turn with hex key (not provided). Install

locknuts on set screws if threaded projection allows."

 

Pole shall meet AASHTO Standard Specifications for

          (80 mph) wind loading and          (90 lb.),

       (4.0 sq. ft.) E.P.A. luminaire.

40.82 kg

The contractor shall furnish and install a light pole

identification of each new light pole, as shown above,

incidental to the respective light pole pay item. The

numerals shall be   (3) series "D", black, screened on

silver-white type B pressure sensitive reflective sheeting

conforming to the requirements of section T602.01 of the

Standard Specifications for Traffic Control Items. The

numerals shall conform to the FHWA "Standard Alphabets

for Highway Signs".

 

The light pole identification shall be applied to sign base

material as specified in section 1085.05 of the Standard

Specifications, approximatey    (7) above the adjacent

pavement grade visible to approaching traffic in accor-

dance with Highway Standard 2319.

216

          } Bolt circle

4 bolts @         cts.

Pole

ground

lug

Surge protectors

(metal oxide-

varistor type)

Details for underground

distribution if required

SHORT BRACKET

SHORT BRACKET - TWIN

3.6 m

(12’-0")

1.65 m

(5’-6")

Cast 

aluminum

or steel

couplings
Grade 8 stone 

for fiberglass

For each luminaire

use 2 pole fused

quick disconnect

unless single 

pole type is

specified

2-1/c #10 XLP-USE

cable to each

luminaire
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PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ’ / IN.
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=

DATE
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CHECKED
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-

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P 

     DETAIL FOR NIGHTTIME     

      LIGHTING INSPECTION     

              

              

              

               

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

W21-6(0)-48

6
0
0

(2
4
)

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

unless otherwise shown.

SYMBOLS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Utility operations

SURVEY

CREW

AHEAD

Work area

Sign on portable or permanent support

Truck with flashing amber light and dual emergency flashers

Flagger with traffic control sign

4.5 m

7.5 m

(15’)

(25’)

min.

max.

(200’)

(250’)

min.

max.

60 m

75 m

300 m

1.5 km

(1000’)

(1 mi.)

to

max.
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